# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Sparks	08/30/2010
Milind Bhagavat	10/06/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analog Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	One Technology Way
City:	Norwood
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02062-9106

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12853619

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: emiller@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey T. Klayman

Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2550/D01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey T. Klayman

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=eem2550D01\_AZ#page1.tif source=eem2550D01\_AZ#page2.tif

501315485

I \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0635 source=eem2550D01\_AZ#page3.tif source=eem2550D01\_AZ#page4.tif source=eem2550D01\_AZ#page5.tif source=eem2550D01\_AZ#page6.tif source=eem2550D01\_AZ#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0636

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

Andrew Sparks

Milind Bhagavat

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Analog Devices, Inc. One Technology Way

Norwood, MA 02062-9106

**INVENTION**:

**MEMS In-Plane Resonators** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2550/D01

**SERIAL NO:** 

12/853,619

FILING DATE:

August 10, 2010

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the

Page 1 of 3

02550/00D01 1307627.1

prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	8/30/2010	AWSIL
	,,	Andrew Sparks, Assignor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of Middle Sex, ss.

Oug 36, 2010

On this day of \(\text{OLIG}\), 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Andrew Sparks, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of \(\text{OLIGES}\) \(\text{License}\), to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

My commission expires:

Notary Public Notary Public

JEAN M MEZZETTI

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires

October 15, 2015

Page 2 of 3

02550/00D01 1307627.1

Date:	Milind Bhagavat, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	ACHUSETTS
County of, ss.	, 2010
personally appeared Milind Bhaga identification, which consisted of	2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, avat, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person ceding or attached document, and acknowledged to y for its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3

# **ASSIGNMENT**

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Andrew Sparks

Milind Bhagavat

ASSIGNEE:

Analog Devices, Inc.

One Technology Way

Norwood, MA 02062-9106

**INVENTION:** 

MEMS In-Plane Resonators

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2550/D01

SERIAL NO:

12/853,619

FILING DATE:

August 10, 2010

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the

Page 1 of 3

02550/00D01 1307627.1

prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	Andrew Sparks, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	CHUSETTS
County of, ss.	, 2010
personally appeared Andrew Sparidentification, which consisted of	2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, ks, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person seding or attached document, and acknowledged to y for its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
My commission expires:	

Page 2 of 3

Date:	9 10/6/10	Milind Bhagavat, Assignor
COMM	ONWEALTH OF MASS	ACHUSETTS
County	of, ss.	, 2010
persona identifi whose	ally appeared Milind Bhag cation, which consisted	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, gavat, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person ecceding or attached document, and acknowledged to ily for its stated purpose.
Seal		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
	UPENDRA PATEL Notary Public Date: 10 06 10	See Attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgement for the Notarization

Page 3 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
	DRA PATEL CNOTARY PUBLIC)  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Milind Bhaga	Name(s) of Signer(s)
be with he/ cap ins	o proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the nin instrument and acknowledged to me that she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the trument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
COMM. #187/441  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA  SANTA CLARA COUNTY  My Comm. Expires January 18, 2014	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is e and correct.
	TNESS my hand and official seal.  gnature 10 06 10 Signature of Notary Public  VAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMEN	7
Document Date: 10 ~ 66 ~ 10	Number of Pages: 21 1 = 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	abore
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: ACOVV  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —	Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., PO.Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0643

**RECORDED: 10/08/2010**